2
SP-6
6” submersible pumps
PERFORMANCE RANGE
•• Flow rate up to 1000 l/min (60 m³/h)
•• Head up to 390 m
APPLICATION LIMITS
•• Maximum liquid temperature +35 °C

18SP100-6
18SP75-6
18SP55-6
US g.p.m.
Imp g.p.m.
l/min
m³/h
feet
18SP-6
Q = Flow rate   H = Total manometric head	 Tolerance of characteristic curves in compliance with  EN ISO 9906 App. A.
CHARACTERISTIC CURVES AND PERFORMANCE DATA 	 50 Hz  n= 2900  1/min
MODEL POWER
Q
m³/h 0 3 6 9 12 15 18 21 24 27
Three-phase kW HP l/min 0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450
18SP55-6 4 5.5
H metres
54 53.8 53 51 49 46 42 37 30 22
18SP75-6 5.5 7.5 81 80.5 79 77 74 69 63 55 45 32
18SP100-6 7.5 10 122 121 119 116 111 103 94 83 68 48
18SP125-6 9.2 12.5 149 148 145.5 141 135 126 115 101 83 59
18SP150-6 11 15 176 175 172 167 160 149 136 120 98 70
18SP175-6 13 17.5 203 202 199 193 185 172 157 138 113 80
18SP200-6 15 20 244 242 238 231 221 206 188 165 135 96
18SP250-6 18.5 25 298 296 291 282 270 252 230 202 165 118
18SP300-6 22 30 352 350 344 334 320 298 272 239 195 139
Flow rate  Q 4
H
ea
d